0
0
6.1
14.9
28.4
70.4
106.41
142.4

Specifications
Packing List Optional Items
Ordering Information
BT253
* Optional and is not supported in standard model. Please contact your sales representative for more information.
www.dfi.com DFI reserves the right to change the specifications at any time prior to the product's release. Changes thereafter will be based on the product's revision. Please contact your sales
representative for the exact revision offered in your area. All product names mentioned are trademarks of their respective companies. © April 14, 2023 DFI Inc.
• 1 BT253 board
• 1 Serial ATA data with power cable: A81-002008-000G
• 1 Heat spreader: A31-030022-200G
• USB port cable: A81-001032-016G
• COM port cable: 332-753040-000G
• Power adapter (120W, 19V): 671-112009-100G
Model Name P/N Processor Memory eMMC RS232 RS232/422/485 Power Thermal Temperature
BT253-C4-E45 770-BT2535-900G Intel® AtomTM E3845, Quad Core 4GB ECC Bundle None 2 4 16~24V DC Fanless 0oC to 60oC
BT253-C2-N07 770-BT2535-700G Intel® Celeron® N2807, Dual Core 2GB Non-ECC Bundle None 2 4 16~24V DC Fanless 0oC to 60oC
BT253-C4-J00 770-BT2535-800G Intel® Celeron® J1900, Quad Core 4GB Non-ECC Bundle None 2 4 16~24V DC Fanless 0oC to 60oC
BT253-C2-E25 770-BT2535-A00G Intel® AtomTM E3825, Dual Core 2GB ECC Bundle None 2 4 16~24V DC Fanless 0oC to 60oC